Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

2 If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.
25

No. 112, S.] [Published: August- 11, 1959.
CHAPTER 263

AN ACT to create 60.29 (44) of the statutes, relating to town board
appropriations for conservation of natural resources.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

60.29 (44) of the statutes is created to read:

60.29 (44) CONTRIBUTE FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES,
To appropriate, when authorized at the annual town meeting by a two-
thirds vote of the qualified electors present at the meeting, not more than
$1,000 annually, to be used by said town for conservation of natural
resources or for payment to bona fide nonprofit organizations for conserva-
tion of natural resources within the town limits or beneficial to the town,
however no portion of said $1,000 will be turned over to a nonprofit organ-
ization unless said organization has filed plans and details of the work
to be done and discloses the owner of the property on which said improve-
ments are to be made and said plans are first approved by the town board.

Approved July 31, 1959.
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